## Fee Structure

## ANGELS PUBLIC SCHOOL

Vasundhra Enclave, Delhi-110096 Fee Schedule & other charges for the Academic SESSION 2019-20

Sr No.	Class	Fees	Tuition Fees (3 months)	Smart Classes	Lab Charges (per subject)	Examination Fees	Annual Charges	Total
1.	Nur & K.G.	1750 Rs.	5250 Rs.	300 Rs.		500 Rs.	3600 Rs.	9650 Rs.
2.	I to V	1850 Rs.	5550 Rs.	300 Rs.		500 Rs.	3600 Rs.	9950 Rs.
3.	VI to VIII	1900 Rs.	5700 Rs.	300 Rs.		500 Rs.	3600 Rs.	10100 Rs.
4.	IX & X	2200 Rs.	6600 Rs.	300 Rs.		500 Rs.	3600 Rs.	11000 Rs.
5.	XI & XII (Arts & Commerce)	3000 Rs.	9000 Rs.	300 Rs.		500 Rs.	3600 Rs.	13400 Rs.
6.	XI & XII (Science)	3000 Rs.	9000 Rs.	300 Rs.	450 Rs.	500 Rs.	3600 Rs.	13850 Rs.

## **Smart Classes Rs.100/-**

Lab charges are being charged only from Science/Computer Science students of class XI & XII.

Other Charges	Amount

Annual Charges (from all students)	Rs.3600/-
Transport Charges	as per distance of the route
Examination & U.T. Charges (from all students)	500*2 (To be charged in April & Sept every year)
Development Charges (from new students)	10400/- (No Change)

## Notes:-

- 1. There will be no concession foe Brother / Sister either in the fee or Annual Charges as the school has not increased for the past 4 years.
- 2. Fee is payable on bi-monthly basis by 10th of every month otherwise late fine will be charged. Those who do not pay the fee for two consecutive months their names will be struck off from the school.
- 3. Conveyance once availed cannot be withdrawn during the session and is payable for the whole year except June.
- 4. School will reopen on 2nd April'2018. The students will come in summer uniform. The school timings will be 8 a.m. to 2 p.m. but for Nursery/ K.G. classes' timings will be 8 a.m. to 12.40 noon.
- 5. Three month's fee (i.e. of April to June) along with annual / transport charges will have to be deposited in April'2018.
- 6. The result will be announced on 24th of March 2018 in between 10 am to 1 pm and books will be available on 26th to 31st March'2018 in between 9 am to 1 pm.
- 7. PTM of Class 10th for class 11th admission (internal students) will be held on 5th April' 2018 in between 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon. Streams will be allotted to students on the basis of SA1 & Pre-Board result. Classes for XI will start from 9th of April' 2018